: AIR POLLUTION
- AND INDUSTRIALIZATION
IN NIGERIA

Supported by

GOETHE' _o.l."" o
INSTITUT @ LAGOS

The German Cultural Centre in Nigeria

and

The Ford Foundation West Africa Office in Lagos
This publication is distributed not-for-profit. Any proceeds

will go to the support of conservation and development efforts
in Nigeria through CCDI.



13.

Contents

Introduction Co . -

Welcome address :
by Renate Albertsen-Marton,

- Director, Goethe-Institut, Lagos

Addresses
by Guests-of-Honour

Social, Political and Economic Perspectives
of Air Pollution Control in Nigeria

by Ako Amadi

Effects of Pollution on Historical Monuments

* “ by John Godwin - _

Land-based Sources of Pollution in Nigeria
by E. A. Ajao

Air Pollution Problems in Nigeria
by Olugbemiga Kamson

The Impact of Air Pollution or the
Mangrove Ecosystem E

by Catherine Isebor ... - .. ..

‘Refocusing Regulilto_ry Regime on

Atmospheric Pollution Control in Nigeria
by Margaret Okorodudu-Fubara ...

Combating Air Pollution in Nigeria

by Tunde Atere

Atmospheric Pollution in Nigeria™ A Case '
Study of Lagos Metropolis %
by Sylvester Orhiere -

- Communiqué

List of Participants o

1-1

2-2

3-8

9-15
16-19
20-34

35-38

39-44

45-60

61-66

" 67-78

79-80

81-82



