AIR POLLUTION AND INDUSTRIALIZATION IN NIGERIA

Supported by



and



The Ford Foundation West Africa Office in Lagos

This publication is distributed not-for-profit. Any proceeds will go to the support of conservation and development efforts in Nigeria through CCDI.

Contents

1.	Introduction	•••	·	•••	••••	1-1
2.	Welcome address	,				
	by Renate Albertsen-Marton,					
	Director, Goethe-Instit	ut, Lagos	•••	•••		2-2
3.	Addresses					
	by Guests-of-Honour	•••		•••	. 	3-8
4.	Social, Political and Economic Perspectives					
	of Air Pollution Control in Nigeria					
	by Ako Amadi	•••	•••	•••		9-15
5.	Effects of Pollution on Historical Monuments					
	by John Godwin	•••	•••		•••	16-19
	•					
6.	Land-based Sources of Pollution in Nigeria					
	by E. A. Ajao			•••	•••	20-34
7.	Air Pollution Problems in Nigeria					
	by Olugberniga Kamso					35-38
8.	The Impact of Air Pollution on the					
	Mangrove Ecosystem					
	by Catherine Isebor	•••		r***		39-44
9.	Refocusing Regulator	ry Regime	on	.*		
	Atmospheric Pollution Control in Nigeria					
	by Margaret Okorodu	du-Fubara		•••		45-60
10.	Combating Air Pollution in Nigeria					
	by Tunde Atere			· • •••		61-66
11.	Atmospheric Pollution in Nigeria - A Case					
	Study of Lagos Metropolis					
	by Sylvester Orhiere	•••			•••	67-78
12.	Communiqué	··· '	•••			79-80
13.	List of Participants					81-82